APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS
PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

K K PUBLIC SCHOOL
2130413
60184

SARDHANA DISTRICT MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH,
MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH - 250342

DR UTTAM SINGH
M. Sc., B. Ed. PHD
kkpublicschool@yahoo.com

01237236585

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Affiliation-Letter.pdf

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Society-renewal.pdf

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/NOC-1.pdf

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Recognition-certificate.pdf

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/02/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf




6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/Fire-safety-certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY
THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/02/self-certification.pdf

AFFILIATION

8  COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION [ o inicoublicschool.co.in/wp-

CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/02/Water-Health-and-
Sanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure-2025.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/02/Academic-calender.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) | - //kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
MEMBERS content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.pdf
5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY content/uploads/2025/02/RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DR UTTAM SINGH



TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 69
PGT 17
TGT 20
PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 151 151 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 152 147 96.71

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 8012
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 40 & 47
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 05 & 56

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 12

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/yNu72eeHCRg

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL



F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

YASHI KAUSHIK

OMDUTT SHARMA

ARUN SINGHAL

ANKIT JAIN

PRIYANKA SHARMA

GUNJAN JAIN

CHANCHAL SHARMA

NALINI SHARMA

SURBHI JAIN

GAURAV DIXIT

ABHA JAIN

PRASHANT TYAGI

PRATEEK JAIN

MONIKA

SUNIL KUMAR

SALONI JAIN

SANGEETA

SWATI BHASIN

HARSHITA SHARMA

PUSHPA TYAGI

ANJU GOEL

VINITA YADAV

ARCHANA SHARMA

MADHU SHARMA

SHABANA KHAN

KARISHMA GARG

RAJ KANWAR

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.A.

M.Com

M.A.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.Com

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc

MA

MA

MA

B SC

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

BA

MA

B COM

BA



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

INDU JAIN

POONAM RANI

GAYATRI MANGLIK

CHANDRAKANTA

SARITA RUHELA

SMITA GOEL

RENU SHARMA

E FRANCIS

MEENA RANA

RASHMI TYAGI

KUSUM GUPTA

GEETA VERMA

VARSHA TYAGI

NEETU GOEL

MANISHA SHARMA

MILI SHAH

SEEMA SHARMA

SAVITA GOEL

DR UTTAM SINGH

ATUL KUMAR VERMA

PINKI TYAGI

MANI MITTAL

STUTI SHARMA

SONU

SHIVANGNI TYAGI

PRIYANKA GOEL

NIDHI RANI

MITHILESH KUMARI

RITU JAIN

TGT

PTI

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRINCIPAL

PTI

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

BA

BA

BA

MA

MA

BA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

BCA

MA

M COM

MA

BA

MA

MA

M Sc

M P ED

M Sc

M Sc

B Sc

M Sc

B Sc

BA

MA

BA

BA



57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

ARJUN KANSAL

MEENAKSHI

AASHTHA CHAUDHARY

MEGHA TOMAR

PRACHI SOAM

REKHA

SONIKA

PRIYANKA SHARMA

GARGI

TANU RASTOGI

DIVYA SHARMA

SARITA KUMARI

MOHIT SHARMA

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BA

MA

MA

B SC

B SC

BA

BCA

MA

MA

MA

MA

B SC

M SC



