# **APPENDIX -IX**

## MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	K K PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2130413
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	60184
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SARDHANA DISTRICT MEERUT UTTAR PRADESH, MEERUT, UTTAR PRADESH - 250342
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DR UTTAM SINGH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. Sc., B. Ed. PHD
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kkpublicschool@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01237236585

0	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	01237230303				
B : DO0	3 : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:					
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE				
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Affiliation-Letter.pdf				
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Society-renewal.pdf				
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/NOC-1.pdf				
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Recognition-certificate.pdf				
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf				

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	content/uploads/2025/02/sell-certification.pdf			
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/02/Water-Health-and- Sanitation.pdf			
THE S CHAIF DOCU	NOTE:  THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.  C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:				
SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE			
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Structure-2025.pdf			
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/Academic-calender.pdf			
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/SMC.pdf			

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

https://kkpublicschool.co.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/02/RESULT.pdf

content/uploads/2025/06/PTA.pdf

content/uploads/2025/02/Fire-safety-certificate.pdf

content/uploads/2025/02/self-certification.pdf

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

**MEMBERS** 

6

7

4

5

SL

NO.

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY

BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

THE SCHOOL FOR

	_	_	_		

**INFORMATION** 

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

**EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY** 

**DETAILS** 

**PRINCIPAL** DR UTTAM SINGH

2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS				69		
	PGT				17		
	TGT				20		
	PRT 1			19			
	TEACHERS SE	OTION DATIO			4.5		
4	TEACHERS SEC	ECIAL EDUCATOR			1:5		
5		UNSELLOR AND V			01		
0	TEACHER	ONOLLLONAIND	VELEIVEOO				
RESULT	Γ CLASS: X						
SL NO.	YEAR NO. OF NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS PE STUDENTS PASSED		PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS			
1	2025	151	151	100	00		
RESULT	Γ CLASS: XII						
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PE	PASS ERCENTAGE	REMARKS	
1	2025	152	147	96.	6.71		
E : SCH	OOL INFRASTRU	ICTURE:					
SL NO.	INFORMATION				DETAILS		
1	TOTAL CAMPUS	AREA OF THE SC	CHOOL (IN SQ MTR	2)	8012		
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)				40 & 47		
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)				05 & 56		
4	INTERNET FACILITY				YES		
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS				12		
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS				15		
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL			https://youtu.be/yNu72eeHCRg			

## F : TEACHER DETAILS:

TEACHER NAME

SL NO.

26

27

KARISHMA GARG

RAJ KANWAR

1	YASHI KAUSHIK	TGT	M.A.
2	OMDUTT SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
3	ARUN SINGHAL	PGT	M.Sc.
4	ANKIT JAIN	PGT	M.Com
5	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
6	GUNJAN JAIN	PGT	M.Com
7	CHANCHAL SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
8	NALINI SHARMA	PGT	M.A.
9	SURBHI JAIN	TGT	M.A.
10	GAURAV DIXIT	PGT	M.Sc.
11	ABHA JAIN	PGT	M.Com
12	PRASHANT TYAGI	PGT	M.Sc.
13	PRATEEK JAIN	PGT	M.Sc.
14	MONIKA	PGT	M.Sc
15	SUNIL KUMAR	TGT	MA
16	SALONI JAIN	TGT	MA
17	SANGEETA	TGT	MA
18	SWATI BHASIN	TGT	B SC
19	HARSHITA SHARMA	TGT	MA
20	PUSHPA TYAGI	TGT	MA
21	ANJU GOEL	TGT	MA
22	VINITA YADAV	TGT	MA
23	ARCHANA SHARMA	TGT	MA
24	MADHU SHARMA	PRT	ВА
25	SHABANA KHAN	TGT	MA

PRT

TGT

DESIGNATION

QUALIFICATION

в сом

ВА

28	INDU JAIN	TGT	ВА
29	POONAM RANI	PTI	BA
30	GAYATRI MANGLIK	PRT	BA
31	CHANDRAKANTA	TGT	MA
32	SARITA RUHELA	PRT	MA
33	SMITA GOEL	PRT	BA
34	RENU SHARMA	PRT	MA
35	E FRANCIS	TGT	MA
36	MEENA RANA	TGT	MA
37	RASHMI TYAGI	PRT	MA
38	KUSUM GUPTA	PRT	MA
39	GEETA VERMA	TGT	BCA
40	VARSHA TYAGI	PRT	MA
41	NEETU GOEL	PRT	M COM
42	MANISHA SHARMA	PRT	MA
43	MILI SHAH	PRT	BA
44	SEEMA SHARMA	PRT	MA
45	SAVITA GOEL	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
46	DR UTTAM SINGH	PRINCIPAL	M Sc
47	ATUL KUMAR VERMA	PTI	M P ED
48	PINKI TYAGI	PGT	M Sc
49	MANI MITTAL	TGT	M Sc
50	STUTI SHARMA	TGT	B Sc
51	SONU	PGT	M Sc
52	SHIVANGNI TYAGI	TGT	B Sc
53	PRIYANKA GOEL	TGT	BA
54	NIDHI RANI	PRT	MA
55	MITHILESH KUMARI	PRT	ВА
56	RITU JAIN	PRT	ВА

57	ARJUN KANSAL	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	BA
58	MEENAKSHI	PGT	MA
59	AASHTHA CHAUDHARY	TGT	MA
60	MEGHA TOMAR	TGT	B SC
61	PRACHI SOAM	TGT	B SC
62	REKHA	PRT	ВА
63	SONIKA	TGT	BCA
64	PRIYANKA SHARMA	PGT	MA
65	GARGI	PRT	MA
66	TANU RASTOGI	PRT	MA
67	DIVYA SHARMA	TGT	MA
68	SARITA KUMARI	TGT	B SC
69	MOHIT SHARMA	TGT	M SC